505973131 03/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6019839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON SCREENS, INC.	06/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BILLFINGER WATER TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	1950 OLD HIGHWAY 8 NW	
City:	NEW BRIGHTON	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16559058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-349-5745

Email: pommier@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. PAUL HAUN

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4873.17US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN POMMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Pommier/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=4873.17US05 - Assignment 2#page1.tif source=4873.17US05 - Assignment 2#page2.tif

PATENT 505973131 REEL: 052187 FRAME: 0262

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JOHNSON SCREENS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOHNSON SCREENS, INC." TO "BILFINGER

WATER TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2773956 8100

130750760

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

ENTACATION: 0496493

DATE: 06-10-13

PATENT REEL: 052187 FRAME: 0263 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:41 PM 06/07/2013 FILED 01:35 PM 06/07/2013 SRV 130750760 - 2773956 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

JOHNSON SCREENS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Johnson Screens, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"The name of the corporation is Bilfinger Water Technologies Inc."

- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be upon filing.

Signed on June 5, 2013.

JOHNSON SCREENS, INC.

Name: William T. Rouse

Title: President

CHARI\1312856v1

PATENT REEL: 052187 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 03/18/2020